
Molly Dattilo 5K and Elementary Races
Madison, IN

May 10, 2014

Results by Stuart Road Racing

1 Mile Girls

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 E O Muncie 52 2 3 6 17 24 25 27 7:22.2 1:50.0
2 Pope John 59 4 8 9 15 23 26 34 7:34.2 1:30.7
3 Southwestern 62 10 11 12 13 16 28 31 7:49.3 0:24.0
4 Lydia Middleton 87 7 18 19 21 22 35 38 7:59.3 0:58.1
5 Deputy 113 5 14 29 32 33 37 44 8:13.3 1:56.0
6 Rykers' Ridge 126 1 20 30 36 39 40 41 8:24.8 3:10.0
7 Christian Academy 223 42 43 45 46 47 10:40.7 2:23.6

Incomplete Teams: Kent Christian Academ

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. E O Muncie
2 2 JrW Chloe Ferris, 11, Madison, IN 6:28.9
3 3 JrW Emily Turner, 9, Madison, IN 6:47.0
6 6 JrW Michaela Payne, 10, Madison, IN 7:11.4
17 17 JrW Mallory Payne, 10, Madison, IN 8:04.5
24 24 JrW Iliana Meador, 11, Madison, IN 8:18.9
25 25 JrW Allison Holcroft, 10, Madison, IN 8:19.5
27 27 JrW Olivia Hardy, 9, Dupont, IN 8:28.0

Total Time = 36:50.7     Total Places = 52

2. Pope John
4 4 JrW Calli Alderman, 9, Madison, IN 6:47.6
8 8 JrW Cadence Traylor, 9, Hanover, IN 7:18.6
9 9 JrW Phoebe Grote, 11, Madison, IN 7:25.6
15 15 JrW Lauren Grote, 9, Madison, IN 8:00.5
23 23 JrW Carson Cooke, 9, Madison, IN 8:18.3
26 26 JrW Johanna Leatherman, 11, Madison, IN 8:22.1
34 34 JrW Abby Ferguson, 10, Madison, IN 8:56.3

Total Time = 37:50.6     Total Places = 59

3. Southwestern
10 10 JrW Gracie Skirvin, 9, Hanover, IN 7:36.9
11 11 JrW Bailey Hamilton, 11, Hanover, IN 7:48.5
12 12 JrW Jessie Gynn, 9, Hanover, IN 7:48.9
13 13 JrW Ashley Fulton, 8, Hanover, IN 7:51.0
16 16 JrW Emma Long, 9, Hanover, IN 8:00.9
28 28 JrW Chelsea Brooks, 10, Madison, IN 8:29.6
31 31 JrW Olivia Fresh, 9, Hanover, IN 8:45.6

Total Time = 39:06.2     Total Places = 62



4. Lydia Middleton
7 7 JrW Ruby Jacobs, 9, Madison, IN 7:17.2
18 18 JrW Leah Combs, 10, Madison, IN 8:04.5
19 19 JrW Alaina Kelley, 9, Madison, IN 8:05.0
21 21 JrW Lydia Bladen, 11, Madison, IN 8:14.1
22 22 JrW Madison Martin, 9, Madison, IN 8:15.3
35 35 JrW Claire Bilz, 10, Madison, IN 9:07.3
38 38 JrW Kasai Schneider, 8, Madison, IN 9:22.9

Total Time = 39:56.1     Total Places = 87

5. Deputy
5 5 JrW Sadie Nay, 10, Deputy, IN 6:58.1
14 14 JrW Patty Johnson, 9, Paris Crossing, IN 7:54.8
29 29 JrW Mary Johnson, 9, Paris Crossing, IN 8:33.4
32 32 JrW Audrey Hammond, 10, Deputy, IN 8:45.9
33 33 JrW Autumn Ross, 7, Lexington, IN 8:54.1
37 37 JrW Casey Dyer, 9, Dupont, IN 9:20.1
44 44 JrW Heather Bowen, 9, Commiskey, IN 10:04.2

Total Time = 41:06.3     Total Places = 113

6. Rykers' Ridge
1 1 JrW Lundun Perry, 11, Madison, IN 6:28.4
20 20 JrW Autumn Shuler, 9, Madison, IN 8:07.4
30 30 JrW Taylor Harsin, 9, Madison, IN 8:35.0
36 36 JrW Alexia Sullivan, 9, Madison, IN 9:14.5
39 39 JrW Lani Stockdale, 11, Madison, IN 9:38.3
40 40 JrW Hannah Goley, 9, Madison, IN 9:39.9
41 41 JrW Madalyn Flowers, 8, Madison, IN 9:40.9

Total Time = 42:03.6     Total Places = 126

7. Christian Academy
42 42 JrW Harley Heath, 10, Vevay, IN 9:45.6
43 43 JrW Emily Gosman, 11, Madison, IN 10:00.0
45 45 JrW Meagan Ownby, 10, Madison, IN 10:38.7
46 46 JrW Isabella Ross, 10, Madison, IN 10:49.9
47 47 JrW Erin Culver, 8, Lexington, IN 12:09.1

Total Time = 53:23.3     Total Places = 223

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

1 1 JrW Lundun Perry, 11, Madison, IN 6:28.4
2 2 JrW Chloe Ferris, 11, Madison, IN 6:28.9
3 3 JrW Emily Turner, 9, Madison, IN 6:47.0
4 4 JrW Calli Alderman, 9, Madison, IN 6:47.6
5 5 JrW Sadie Nay, 10, Deputy, IN 6:58.1
6 6 JrW Olivia Spencer, 11, Madison, IN 7:02.9
7 7 JrW Michaela Payne, 10, Madison, IN 7:11.4
8 8 JrW Ruby Jacobs, 9, Madison, IN 7:17.2
9 9 JrW Breck Ralston, 9, Dupont, IN 7:17.3
10 10 JrW Cadence Traylor, 9, Hanover, IN 7:18.6
11 11 JrW Jordyn Bilz, 11, Madison, IN 7:18.7
12 12 JrW Phoebe Grote, 11, Madison, IN 7:25.6
13 13 JrW Breanna Bradley, 12, Canaan, IN 7:28.6
14 14 JrW Grace McAllister, 12, Vevay, IN 7:36.6
15 15 JrW Gracie Skirvin, 9, Hanover, IN 7:36.9
16 16 JrW Bailey Hamilton, 11, Hanover, IN 7:48.5
17 17 JrW Jessie Gynn, 9, Hanover, IN 7:48.9
18 18 JrW Ashley Fulton, 8, Hanover, IN 7:51.0
19 19 JrW Lauren Rodriquez, 10, Hanover, IN 7:52.0
20 20 JrW Patty Johnson, 9, Paris Crossing, IN 7:54.8
21 21 JrW Lauren Grote, 9, Madison, IN 8:00.5



PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

22 22 JrW Emma Long, 9, Hanover, IN 8:00.9
23 23 JrW Mallory Payne, 10, Madison, IN 8:04.5
24 24 JrW Leah Combs, 10, Madison, IN 8:04.5
25 25 JrW Alaina Kelley, 9, Madison, IN 8:05.0
26 26 JrW Autumn Shuler, 9, Madison, IN 8:07.4
27 27 JrW Kirsten Geary, 9, Madison, IN 8:10.8
28 28 JrW Lydia Bladen, 11, Madison, IN 8:14.1
29 29 JrW Madison Martin, 9, Madison, IN 8:15.3
30 30 JrW Carson Cooke, 9, Madison, IN 8:18.3
31 31 JrW Iliana Meador, 11, Madison, IN 8:18.9
32 32 JrW Allison Holcroft, 10, Madison, IN 8:19.5
33 33 JrW Johanna Leatherman, 11, Madison, IN 8:22.1
34 34 JrW Olivia Hardy, 9, Dupont, IN 8:28.0
35 35 JrW Chelsea Brooks, 10, Madison, IN 8:29.6
36 36 JrW Mary Johnson, 9, Paris Crossing, IN 8:33.4
37 37 JrW Taylor Harsin, 9, Madison, IN 8:35.0
38 38 JrW Payton Lock, 9, Madison, IN 8:37.3
39 39 JrW Jazmien Cox, 10, Madison, IN 8:39.0
40 40 JrW Parker Mefford, 9, Madison, IN 8:44.4
41 41 JrW Olivia Fresh, 9, Hanover, IN 8:45.6
42 42 JrW Audrey Hammond, 10, Deputy, IN 8:45.9
43 43 JrW Ava Peters, 9, Madison, IN 8:48.3
44 44 JrW Sydney Field, 9, Hanover, IN 8:50.5
45 45 JrW Shelby Howard, 10, Hanover, IN 8:54.0
46 46 JrW Autumn Ross, 7, Lexington, IN 8:54.1
47 47 JrW Ashley Hartman, 7, Hanover, IN 8:55.2
48 48 JrW Abby Ferguson, 10, Madison, IN 8:56.3
49 49 JrW Brooklyn Cornelius, 9, Madison, IN 8:56.7
50 50 JrW Justice Kunze, 9, Hanover, IN 9:02.8
51 51 JrW Taylor Barron, 9, Madison, IN 9:06.0
52 52 JrW Claire Bilz, 10, Madison, IN 9:07.3
53 53 JrW Hannah Scott, 11, Lexington, IN 9:13.5
54 54 JrW Jaylin Lee, 10, Madison, IN 9:14.3
55 55 JrW Alexia Sullivan, 9, Madison, IN 9:14.5
56 56 JrW Abigail Hill, 11, Madison, IN 9:16.0
57 57 JrW Jayme Lee, 9, Madison, IN 9:19.0
58 58 JrW Casey Dyer, 9, Dupont, IN 9:20.1
59 59 JrW Logan Smoot, 11, Madison, IN 9:21.0
60 60 JrW Kasai Schneider, 8, Madison, IN 9:22.9
61 61 JrW Alexis Toomey, 9, Madison, IN 9:26.3
62 62 JrW Katie Watkins, 9, Madison, IN 9:30.4
63 63 JrW Chylee Gardner, 11, Madison, IN 9:31.6
64 64 JrW Gracie True, 11, Madison, IN 9:32.0
65 65 JrW Chloe Adcock, 10, Madison, IN 9:36.7
66 66 JrW Olivia Drumm, 10, Madison, IN 9:38.0
67 67 JrW Lani Stockdale, 11, Madison, IN 9:38.3
68 68 JrW Emily Nay, 9, Madison, IN 9:38.7
69 69 JrW Hannah Goley, 9, Madison, IN 9:39.9
70 70 JrW Madalyn Flowers, 8, Madison, IN 9:40.9
71 71 JrW Caroline Grote, 12, Madison, IN 9:43.1
72 72 JrW Reagan Warren, 9, Madison, IN 9:43.7
73 73 JrW Harley Heath, 10, Vevay, IN 9:45.6
74 74 JrW Hailey Jines, 10, Lexington, IN 9:46.5
75 75 JrW Jennifer Tucker, 10, Lexington, IN 9:48.3
76 76 JrW Syrenia Hardy, 9, Lexington, IN 9:51.0
77 77 JrW Marissa Naylor, 10, Hanover, IN 9:51.1
78 78 JrW Danielle Hutchason, 11, Hanover, IN 9:52.5
79 79 JrW Ximena Vilchis, 9, Hanover, IN 9:55.3
80 80 JrW Emily Gosman, 11, Madison, IN 10:00.0
81 81 JrW Heather Bowen, 9, Commiskey, IN 10:04.2



PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

82 82 JrW Ariannah Harris, 10, Vevay, IN 10:11.7
83 83 JrW Jade Yount, 8, Hanover, IN 10:18.0
84 84 JrW Aimee Corbin-Sanchez, 11, Madison, IN 10:24.1
85 85 JrW Callie Anderson, 8, Madison, IN 10:26.9
86 86 JrW Haley Huffman, 9, Madison, IN 10:31.0
87 87 JrW Madison Ginn, 10, Madison, IN 10:33.4
88 88 JrW Lydian Roberts, 10, Madison, IN 10:33.5
89 89 JrW Alenna Meador, 10, Madison, IN 10:35.7
90 90 JrW Lily Konkle, 10, Madison, IN 10:37.0
91 91 JrW Eliza Unsworth, 9, Hanover, IN 10:38.6
92 92 JrW Meagan Ownby, 10, Madison, IN 10:38.7
93 93 JrW Autumn Gross, 9, Hanover, IN 10:41.3
94 94 JrW Madison Cook, 10, Madison, IN 10:45.1
95 95 JrW Isabella Ross, 10, Madison, IN 10:49.9
96 96 JrW Paige Catt, 10, Madison, IN 10:50.0
97 97 JrW Reilly Trodglen, 8, Madison, IN 10:53.1
98 98 JrW Mia Mires, 8, Madison, IN 10:54.4
99 99 JrW Destiny Gross, 11, Hanover, IN 10:54.5
100 100JrW Lauren Knoebel, 9, Madison, IN 10:55.1
101 101JrW Hayley Fresh, 11, Hanover, IN 10:55.9
102 102JrW Gina Brewer, 9, Hanover, IN 10:57.3
103 103JrW Zoe Bullock, 8, Madison, IN 11:02.9
104 104JrW Addison Sheets, 9, Madison, IN 11:04.1
105 105JrW Grace Pittman, 9, Madison, IN 11:07.1
106 106JrW Ivonne Reyes, 11, Madison, IN 11:09.0
107 107JrW Hannah Sampson, 8, Madison, IN 11:11.5
108 108JrW Maylee Jackson, 8, Madison, IN 11:31.9
109 109JrW Braylyn Barnes, 9, Commiskey, IN 11:36.8
110 110JrW Cheyenne Edwards, 10, Madison, IN 11:37.9
111 111JrW Leah Sullivan, 9, Dupont, IN 11:39.5
112 112JrW Breanah Hicks, 10, Hanover, IN 11:55.7
113 113JrW Summer Jines, 9, Dupont, IN 11:58.3
114 114JrW Erin Culver, 8, Lexington, IN 12:09.1
115 115JrW Dani Garcia, 9, Madison, IN 12:19.5
116 116JrW Sydnie Banta, 11, Madison, IN 12:41.3
117 117JrW Camilla Veliz, 9, Madison, IN 12:52.6
118 118JrW Jaedyn Hurd, 8, Deputy, IN 13:10.1
119 119JrW Avery McCoy, 9, Dupont, IN 13:17.7
120 120JrW Jasmine Hartung, 11, Lexington, IN 13:18.1
121 121JrW Chloe Barron, 11, Madison, IN 13:21.3
122 122JrW Amiah Owen, 8, Hanover, IN 13:30.3
123 123JrW Kelsey Craddock, 10, Madison, IN 13:35.4
124 124JrW Kyra Brooks, 9, Madison, IN 14:34.9

124 finishers among Women Under 16
0 male finishers
124 female finishers
124 total finishers


